- 0.90 are good, 0.70 - 0.80 are fair and <0.70 are poor.

The most predictive tests were then assessed in combination with the screening test

result to determine the impact on diagnostic accuracy. Only participants with complete

(and adequate) datasets were used. Sensitivity, specificity, PPV, NPV and likelihood ratios

for a positive and negative test were calculated.

Likelihood ratios are another method of assessing the usefulness of a test in identifying

the probability of CIN2+. A positive likelihood ratio (PLR) is sensitivity / 1- specificity and

a negative likelihood ratio (NLR) is 1 – sensitivity / specificity. A value greater than 1

implies the test result is associated with CIN2+ and a minus value implies the absence of

CIN2+. They are slightly harder to interpret than sensitivity and specificity as the value

needs to be correlated to a given probability of the presence or absence of disease (Table

2.6). For example, a PLR of 5.0 in women with a positive dual-stained cytology result

implies a 30% probability of CIN2+

Chapter 2

72

Table 2.6: Likelihood ratio and probability of disease

LIKELIHOOD RATIO CHANGE IN PROBABILITY

Negative Values

0.1 - 45%

0.2 - 30%

0.5 - 15%

1 0%

Positive Values

1 0%

2 + 15%

5 + 30%

10 + 45%

Chapter 3

73

 The impact of HPV screening on negative LLETZ

3.1 Introduction

The current literature has focused on HPV screening test performance and referrals to

colposcopy rather than the impact of a positive test on colposcopists’ decision-making.

Negative LLETZ is an important performance indicator in colposcopy and quality

management of a cervical screening programme. It occurs when no CIN is identified in the

histological specimen and the reported incidence in women with biopsy confirmed CIN2+

varies from 5.9% to 41%[105, 160-164]. This large variation is secondary to differing criteria for